

**North Carolina Department of Transportation**

**BIDTABS**

DATE:	13-Sep-18
CONTRACT #:	D5POC069
DESCRIPTION:	ANNUAL NEEDS GUARDRAIL
COUNTY:	DURHAM, FRANKLIN, GRANVILLE, PERSON, VANCE, WAKE AND WARREN

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Bullington Construction		Nickelston Industries	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL	10000	LF	\$15.75	\$ 157,500.00	\$17.50	\$ 175,000.00
2	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL (RAIL ONLY)	1500	LF	\$8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	WEAK POST GUARDRAIL	700	LF	\$16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$23.00	\$ 16,100.00
4	WEAK POST GUARDRAIL (POST ONLY)	50	EA	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL, DOUBLE FACED	150	LF	\$17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED	300	LF	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	50	EA	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00
8	ADDITIONAL OFFSET BLOCKS	50	EA	\$2.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
9	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTIONS	6	EA	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	\$50.00	\$ 300.00
10	RESET GUARDRAIL	1000	LF	\$6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TL-2	95	EA	\$500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
12	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TL-3	95	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 209,000.00
13	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, MEDIAN	8	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00
14	IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT, TYPE 350, (GATING)	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
15	IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT, TYPE 350, (NON-GATING)	3	EA	\$12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
16	CABLE GUIDERAIL - RESET	44000	LF	\$5.50	\$ 242,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 220,000.00
17	CABLE GUIDERAIL - RE-TENSIONING	150	EA	\$50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	CABLE GUIDERAIL POSTS	75	EA	\$100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	CABLE GUIDERAIL HOOK BOLTS	500	EA	\$4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	CABLE GUIDERAIL TURNBUCKLES	2	EA	\$10.00	\$ 20.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
21	CABLE GUIDERAIL SPLICES	2	EA	\$10.00	\$ 20.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00
22	CABLE GUIDERAIL SPRING CABLE END ASSEMBLIES	12	EA	\$50.00	\$ 600.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	CABLE GUIDERAIL BREAKAWAY ANCHOR ANGLES	1	EA	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
24	CABLE GUIDERAIL END POST CAPS	2	EA	\$10.00	\$ 20.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00
25	CABLE GUIDERAIL END POST BEARING PLATES	1	EA	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00
26	HIGH TENSION CABLE GUIDERAIL RESET TYPE-CASS	600	LF	\$17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	HIGH TENSION CABLE GUIDERAIL RESET TYPE-WRSF	100	LF	\$3.00	\$ 300.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	RESET SEVERE DUTY CRASH ATTENUATOR	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
29	LANE CLOSURE, TWO LANE, TWO WAY FACILITY	50	EA	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 25,000.00
30	LANE CLOSURE, UNDIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY	20	EA	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	LANE CLOSURE, DIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY	225	EA	\$450.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$300.00	\$ 67,500.00
32	SHOULDER CLOSURE WITH CRASH TRUCK	375	EA	\$350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$300.00	\$ 112,500.00
33	SHOULDER CLOSURE WITHOUT CRASH TRUCK	5	EA	\$1.00	\$ 5.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
34	48 HOUR EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	75	EA	\$500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 26,250.00
35	NIGHT MOBILIZATION	50	EA	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 17,500.00
36	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE AT-1	2	EA	\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00
37	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE CAT-1	10	EA	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
38	STRUCTURE ANCHOR PLATES	3	EA	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL	75	LF	\$40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,250.00
40	W-TR STEEL BM TRANSITION SECTION	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
41	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNIT, TYPE B-77	3	EA	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
42	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNIT, TYPE B-83	1	EA	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	GUARDRAIL BRIDGE ANCHOR PLATES	3	EA	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
44	VINYL COATED GLARE SCREEN, GUARDRAIL MOUNTED	20	LF	\$60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	RESET GLARE SCREEN, GUARDRAIL MOUNTED	50	LF	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 6,000.00
46	REPLACE GUARDRAIL/GUIDERAIL DELINEATOR	20	EA	\$5.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 200.00
47	REPLACE GUARDRAIL END DELINEATION	5	EA	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
				<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$ 1,089,935.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,338,750.00</b>